
Investment in 
upstream resource 

interests for the 
purpose of stable 

power supply

Comprehensive 
technical 

capabilities covering 
development, 

design, construction, 
and operation

Stable fuel supply

Integrated Group 
operational know-how

 �Value chain that supports 
the power generation 
business
 �Diversification of suppliers 
of fuel procured

 �Relative contracts with 
EPCOs

 �Sales to the Japan Electric 
Power Exchange (JEPX)/
retail operators

 �PPA*1 with govern-
ment-owned electric power 
companies, etc.
 �Sales to liberalized markets 
in various countries and 
regions

 �Transmission contracts 
with transmission system 
operators

 �Creation of new businesses and 
solving of issues in the electric power 
business through investment in and 
cooperation with startup companies
 �Provision of new value through 
co-creation with diverse partners

Provision of kW/kWh/ΔkW/non-fossil value according to the characteristics of the power source

Provision of power transmission and transformation functions

Initiatives to provide new value

Technologies that boost 
wide-area electricity grid 

operation and expansion of 
introduction of renewable 

energies throughout Japan

Renewable energy 
sources

Thermal power 
sources

Electric power 
transmission and 

transformation 
facilities

Securing promising and 
suitable sites

Accumulation of wind 
condition and power 

generation data

Appropriate risk man-
agement and a flexible 

operation system

Business Model

2021

854.4854.4

2,136.42,136.4

27.427.4

2022

1,393.71,393.7
2,226.62,226.6

54.154.1

2023

875.5875.5

2,284.52,284.5

20.320.3

2024

2,274.52,274.5

68.568.5

967.3967.3

(FY)

2021

49.849.8
246.6246.6

6.36.3

2022

50.650.6
249.9249.9

5.65.6

2023

49.549.5

259.0259.0

7.37.3

2024

50.450.4

275.9275.9

2.82.8
(FY)

2021

145.1145.1

773.0773.0

22.022.0

2022

277.5277.5

918.2918.2

22.622.6

2023

259.2259.2

947.0947.0

44.344.3

2024

244.6244.6

1,131.41,131.4

34.534.5

(FY)

(FY)2021

74.474.4
133.9133.9

17.217.2
2022

165.6165.6 195.3195.3

86.786.7

2023

119.6119.6

219.7219.7

47.147.1

2024

102.6102.6

233.5233.5

34.034.0

Electric Power-Related Business

Transmission and Transformation Business*2

Other Business

Power Generation Business

Overseas Business

The Group engages in businesses 
which support the smooth and 
efficient execution of the power 
generation business, including the 
ownership of coal mining interests 
and the importing and transporta-
tion of coal.

The Group engages in power 
transmission and transformation 
that contribute to the wide-area 
operation of the entire Japanese 
power grid.

We operate information communi-
cation businesses and environ-
ment-related businesses that 
leverage the Group’s know-how and 
management resources. We are 
also investing in and working with 
startup companies to develop new 
businesses in the future.

The Group engages in power 
generation, employing various 
energy sources including renew-
able energy and thermal power, 
and electric power retailing in 
collaboration with partner compa-
nies in Japan.

The Group engages in power 
generation business and consult-
ing overseas. We not only hold 
assets but also replace our 
business portfolio as appropriate.

FY2024 ROIC: 23.3%

FY2024 ROIC: 9.1%

FY2024 ROIC: 2.0%

FY2024 ROIC: 4.7%

FY2024 ROIC: 6.8%

2021

21.021.0 18.418.4

1.21.2
2022

29.329.3
16.616.6

1.81.8
2023

17.217.2 15.015.0

0.10.1
2024

18.118.1 16.016.0

0.60.6
(FY)

 Operating revenue    Segment profit    Assets   (billion yen)

 Operating revenue    Segment profit    Assets   (billion yen)

 Operating revenue    Segment profit
 Assets (billion yen)

 Operating revenue    Segment profit    Assets   (billion yen)

 Operating revenue    Segment profit    Assets   (billion yen)

Electric Power-
Related Business

P.44

Power Generation 
Business

P.40

Overseas BusinessP.43

Transmission and 
Transformation 
Business

P.42

Promotion of 
Innovations

P.47

*1 PPA: power purchase agreement   *2 Initiatives of J-POWER Transmission Network Co., Ltd.

14
Introduction The Value We Provide Strategy and Business Response to Climate Change

Initiatives Supporting  
Our Value Creation

Data Section


